Scott County Fiscal Court
August 13, 2021

This meeting will be hosted from the Scott County Courthouse, 101 East Main
Street, Georgetown, Kentucky. It will be broadcast live through the Scott County
Fiscal Court YouTube page. In following recommendations from Wedco Health
District due to the contagious nature of Covid19, face masks are recommended.

Agenda:
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10.
11.
12
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

Call to order

Pledge of Allegiance
Roll call

*Minutes

* Transfer(s)

* Bills & hand check(s)
Jail/ Gen $400,000.00

Clerk fees $220,680.53

Sheriff fees $28,145.39

* Ordinances 21-7, 21-08, 21-09 2" readings stormwater
Health Board tax rate

Library Board tax rate

Extension Board tax rate

* County tax rate property tax

* County tax rate motor vehicle/watercraft tax
*EMS new hires

* Salary cap adjustment Sheriff & Clerk
New business

* Adjourn

*action items please turn phones on silent



